PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following
grants have not been released by the Governor as of December 31, 2013:

Act 134/13, OPERATING:

442nd Regimental Combat Team Foundation 562,000
Alahou Clean & Sober 30,000
Aloha Medical Mission 75,000
Catholic Charities Hawaii 175,000
Catholic Charities Hawaii 125,000
Gilad Productions, Ltd. 50,000
Gregory House Programs 50,000
Hawaii Alliance for Arts Education 100,000
Hawaii Meth Project 400,000
Hawaii Opera Theater 250,000
Hookupaa 335,600
Hui o Laka 10,000
Kokua Home Care LLC 137,000
Ku Aloha Ola Mau 177,215
Lead4Tomorrow 127,576
Moiliili Community Center 50,000
Mookini Luakini Foundation, Inc. 50,000
Natural Healing Research Foundation 50,000
Pacific Alliance to Stop Slavery 75,000
Pacific Renal Care Foundation 500,000
The estria Foundation 114,343
Act 134/13, CIP:

Bishop Museum, Energy Improvements, Oahu 2,000,000
Brantley Center, Inc., Hawaii 30,000
Easter Seals, Maui 950,000
East-West Center Inc., Oahu 1,700,000
Friends of lolani Palace, Oahu 1,000,000
Girl Scouts Of Hawaii, Statewide 1,250,000
Hale Kipa, Inc., Oahu 1,000,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council, Hawaii 50,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council, Hawalii 50,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council, Hawaii 170,000
Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation, Hawaii 1,000,000
Hawaii Public Television Foundation, Statewide 2,000,000
Hawaiian Island Land Trust, Kauai 270,000
Hui O'laka, Kauai 50,000
Japanese Cultural Center, Oahu 450,000
Kahilu Theatre Foundation, Hawaii 1,500,000
Kalihi-Palama Health Center, Oahu 3,000,000
Kapolei Community Development Corporation, Oahu 1,150,000
Lanakila Pacific, Oahu 280,000
Manoa Heritage Center, Oahu 1,000,000
Mililani Presbyterian Church Preschool, Oahu 100,000
Moanalua Gardens Foundation, Oahu 450,000
Molokai Ohana Health Center, Molokai 500,000
National Kidney Foundation Of Hawaii, Inc., Oahu 1,500,000
Oahu Veterans Council, Oahu 2,000,000
Ola Ka'ilima Arts Center, Llc., Oahu 350,000

Pacific American Foundation, Oahu 1,000,000



Seagull Schools Childcare Center, Oahu

The Congregation Of Christian Brothers Inc., Oahu

The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu

The Salvation Army Family Intervention Services, Hawaii
Wai'anae Coast Comprehensive Health Center (WCCHC), Oahu
Waipa Foundation, Kauai

Young Women's Christian Association, Kauai

Young Women's Christian Association, Oahu

Act 106/12, CIP:

Hawaii Public Television Foundation, Statewide
Heritage Hall, Inc., Maui

Kauai Philippine Cultural Center, Kauai
Kaupakakalua Roping Club and Youth Rodeo, Maui
Lanai Community Health Center, Lanai

Molokai Ohana Health Center, Molokai

Palolo Chinese Home, Oahu

Poi Dogs Popoki, Oahu

Wahiawa General Hospital, Oahu

Wahiawa General Hospital, Oahu

Wai'anae Coast Comprehensive Health Center (WCCHC), Oahu

Act 164/11, CIP:

Hale Kipa, Inc., Oahu

Lahainaluna High School Foundation, Maui
Pacific Gateway Center, Oahu

Seagull Schools Preschool, Oahu

Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc., Oahu
Volcano School of Arts and Sciences, Hawaii
Wahiawa General Hospital, Oahu

Director of Finance

1,200,000
1,500,000
250,000
643,000
500,000
200,000
400,000
500,000

2,000,000
1,500,000
1,500,000
250,000
500,000
500,000
750,000
25,000
1,000,000
250,000
2,000,000

1,300,000
1,700,000
1,000,000

300,000
1,500,000

618,000
2,500,000



