PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants have not been released by the Governor as of December 31, 2013:

Act 134/13, OPERATING:	
442nd Regimental Combat Team Foundation	562,000
Alahou Clean & Sober	30,000
Aloha Medical Mission	75,000
Catholic Charities Hawaii	175,000
Catholic Charities Hawaii	125,000
Gilad Productions, Ltd.	50,000
Gregory House Programs	50,000
Hawaii Alliance for Arts Education	100,000
Hawaii Meth Project	400,000
Hawaii Opera Theater	250,000
Hookupaa	335,600
Hui o Laka	10,000
Kokua Home Care LLC	137,000
Ku Aloha Ola Mau	177,215
Lead4Tomorrow	127,576
Moiliili Community Center	50,000
Mookini Luakini Foundation, Inc.	50,000
Natural Healing Research Foundation	50,000
Pacific Alliance to Stop Slavery	75,000
Pacific Renal Care Foundation	500,000
The estria Foundation	114,343
Act 134/13, CIP:	
Bishop Museum, Energy Improvements, Oahu	2,000,000
Brantley Center, Inc., Hawaii	30,000
Easter Seals, Maui	950,000
East-West Center Inc., Oahu	1,700,000
Friends of Iolani Palace, Oahu	1,000,000
Girl Scouts Of Hawaii, Statewide	1,250,000
Hale Kipa, Inc., Oahu	1,000,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council, Hawaii	50,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council, Hawaii	50,000
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council, Hawaii	170,000
Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation, Hawaii	1,000,000
Hawaii Public Television Foundation, Statewide	2,000,000 270,000
Hawaiian Island Land Trust, Kauai Hui O'laka, Kauai	50,000
Japanese Cultural Center, Oahu	450,000
Kahilu Theatre Foundation, Hawaii	1,500,000
Kalihi-Palama Health Center, Oahu	3,000,000
Kapolei Community Development Corporation, Oahu	1,150,000
Lanakila Pacific, Oahu	280,000
Manoa Heritage Center, Oahu	1,000,000
Mililani Presbyterian Church Preschool, Oahu	100,000
Moanalua Gardens Foundation, Oahu	450,000
Molokai Ohana Health Center, Molokai	500,000
National Kidney Foundation Of Hawaii, Inc., Oahu	1,500,000
Oahu Veterans Council, Oahu	2,000,000
Ola Ka'ilima Arts Center, Llc., Oahu	350,000
Pacific American Foundation, Oahu	1,000,000

Seagull Schools Childcare Center, Oahu The Congregation Of Christian Brothers Inc., Oahu The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu The Salvation Army Family Intervention Services, Hawaii Wai'anae Coast Comprehensive Health Center (WCCHC), Oahu Waipa Foundation, Kauai Young Women's Christian Association, Kauai Young Women's Christian Association, Oahu	$\begin{array}{c} 1,200,000\\ 1,500,000\\ 250,000\\ 643,000\\ 500,000\\ 200,000\\ 400,000\\ 500,000\end{array}$
Act 106/12, CIP: Hawaii Public Television Foundation, Statewide Heritage Hall, Inc., Maui Kauai Philippine Cultural Center, Kauai Kaupakakalua Roping Club and Youth Rodeo, Maui Lanai Community Health Center, Lanai Molokai Ohana Health Center, Lanai Palolo Chinese Home, Oahu Poi Dogs Popoki, Oahu Wahiawa General Hospital, Oahu Wahiawa General Hospital, Oahu Wai'anae Coast Comprehensive Health Center (WCCHC), Oahu	2,000,000 1,500,000 250,000 500,000 500,000 750,000 25,000 1,000,000 250,000 2,000,000
Act 164/11, CIP: Hale Kipa, Inc., Oahu Lahainaluna High School Foundation, Maui Pacific Gateway Center, Oahu Seagull Schools Preschool, Oahu Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc., Oahu Volcano School of Arts and Sciences, Hawaii Wahiawa General Hospital, Oahu	$\begin{array}{c} 1,300,000\\ 1,700,000\\ 1,000,000\\ 300,000\\ 1,500,000\\ 618,000\\ 2,500,000\end{array}$

Director of Finance